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WARRINGAH

TRIATHLON CLUB

Name

Daniel Howitt
Darren Bramwell
lan Kennedy

Nic Marshall
Darren Quarrell
Jocelyn Bretherick
Chris Ayres

Greg Pride

Geoff Meers
Tony Griffin

Brian Black

Ron Postma
Sharyn Nichols
lan Semple
Mathilde Batailler
Kurt Lehmann
Jeremy Bolt

Kerry Morris
Oliver Base
Steven Skinner
Alison Vander Straaten
Edward Ferguson
Michael Semark
Graeme Beattie
Pete Walker
Julian Kasby

Paul Toohey

Tim Hopps
James King
Melissa Marsh

November

17
8
17
17
17
17
17
13
17
17
11
17
17
12
17
17
17
17
5
17
17
17
6
17
17
17
16
17
17
17

December

65
19
12
30
65
15
14
65
23
65
65
65
65
13

65
28

65
27
65

65
65
31
65
65
65

2016/17 Handicap Pointscore

January

7
23
14
28
15
33
5
52
30
11
8
6
52
27
94
94
94
94
17
34
36
3
19
22
94
16
32
94
94
4

February  March

32
24
9
17
21
113

19

14
26

10
18
113
31
113
15
11
25
33
113
113
113
113
22
50
50
113

2
14
5
9
33
18
10
16
128
11
128
128
13

15
19
17

128
128
128
128
128
128
22
12
128

128

Club
Champ's
26
39
34
42
54
1
174
38
41
60
45
19
32
174
13
12
174

174
174
58
174

49
18
174
174
174
174
35

April

Sub-Total

90
115
144
132
152
212
274
153
238
178
241
242
183
294
222
268
334
305
367
368
329
382
336
338
329
397
403
403
404
362

less Worst

Net Total

58

76

79

90

98

99

100
101
110
113
113
114
118
120
128
155
160
192
193
194
201
208
208
210
216
223
229
229
230
234

Position
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WARRINGAH

Name

Eitan Eibschutz
Brad Grieve
Patrick Delaney
Andy James

Ed Dallimore
Rhian Evans
Sandra Reid
Jake Stollery
Michael McRae
Jerome Nyssen
Phoebe Fear
Adrian Bartlett
Caroline Corish
Edward Morris
Gregory Nicholas
Claire Keeling
Deon Rowe
Tom Newton
Dara Herlihy
Nathan Gazzard
Karen Ingram
Nat Edwards
lan Blaiklock
Deane Adams
Jonathan Fung
Antonia Cox
Darren Ingram
Angus Sedgwick
Lisa Cash

Lee Wallace

TRIATHLON CLUB

November

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
1
9
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
4
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

December

65
65
65
8
65
22
65
35
65
65
34
11
18
2
65
3
10
65
65
65
65
65
21
65
65
65
65
65
17
65

2016/17 Handicap Pointscore

January

13
31
9
94
1
94
94
94
24
52
94
21
94
18
52
94
94
52
52
94
94
94
29
94
94
94
94
94
26
94

February  March

13
6
30
113
113
113
50
113
28

113
113
113
113
16
113
34
27
29
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113

128
128
128
20

128
128
128

1
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
7

128
128
128
128
128

Club April
Champ's
174
174
174
174
58
9
33
174
174
174
14
174
40
174
174
53
174
174
174

w

174

174

10
11
174
13

Sub-Total

410
421
423
426
382
383
387
434
436
441
400
448
402
452
452
408
457
463
465
419
420
421
469
423
470
424
427
428
475
430

less Worst

-174
-174
-174
-174
-128
-128
-128
-174
-174
-174
-128
-174
-128
-174
-174
-128
-174
-174
-174
-128
-128
-128
-174
-128
-174
-128
-128
-128
-174
-128

Net Total

236
247
249
252
254
255
259
260
262
267
272
274
274
278
278
280
283
289
291
291
292
293
295
295
296
296
299
300
301
302

Position

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60



Name

David Shearer
Rebecca Costello
Bruce Warner
Daniel Good
Paul Cox

Linda Smith

Rob Howitt
Hayden Quinn
Laurent Royen
Peter Schokman
Sally Hill
Andrew Defina
Gregory Nicholas
Doug Landfear
Gene Thomas
Sarah Fletcher
John Moore

Eric Bateman
Linda Bushell
Lisa Torrens
Michelle Gailey
Ross Mcguire
Thiago Oliveira
Tony Barbaro
Michel Pirdg
Stephane Torrens
Mark Page
Isabell Beck

Nic Ainscow
Nigel Gibson

o

WARRINGAH

TRIATHLON CLUB

November

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

December

26
65
65
65
65
65
65
24
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65

2016/17 Handicap Pointscore

January

20
94
94
94
94
94
94
25
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
2
94

February  March

113
113
113
1
113
2

113
113
113
113
113
12

113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
20

113
113
113

128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
21
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
128
128
128
128

Club
Champ's
174
15
15
174
16
174
17
174
174
22
25
174
27
28
30
31
32
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
35
174
36

April

Sub-Total

478
432
432
479
433
480
434
481
484
439
442
490
444
445
447
448
449
496
496
496
496
496
496
496
496
496
498
452
499
453

less Worst

-174
-128
-128
-174
-128
-174
-128
-174
-174
-128
-128
-174
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-128
-174
-128

Net Total

304
304
304
305
305
306
306
307
310
311
314
316
316
317
319
320
321
322
322
322
322
322
322
322
322
322
324
324
325
325

Position

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
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WARRINGAH

TRIATHLON CLUB

Name

Graham Bruce
Stuart Dixon
Warren King
Neal Ames

Deon Rowe
Thomas Eckardt
Harriet Enoch
Grantley Smith
David Wiles
Mike Smith
Graham Latta
Gary Tall
Rowena Walker
Geoff Thorsen
John Nelson
Alex Gooch
Kieron Paterson
Anders Stemhufved
Benjamin Billy
Darren Ingram
Dean Carberry
Greg Gleeson
Griffin Leek
Marleen Veldhuis
Michael Lowther
Oliver Scott

Rob Mckay

Shannon Manson Quartly

Simon Barbato
Amanda Whiteman

November

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
3

17
17

December

65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
16
65
5

January

94
94
94
10
94
12
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94

February  March

113 128
23 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
35 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
50 128
50 128
50 128
50 128
50 128
50 128
50 128
50 128
50 128
50 128
113 128
50 128
113 128

2016/17 Handicap Pointscore

Club
Champ's
37
174
43
174
44
174
46
47
48
174
50
51
52
55
56
57
59
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174

April

Sub-Total

454
501
460
507
461
509
463
464
465
513
467
468
469
472
473
474
476
528
528
528
528
528
528
528
528
528
528
528
528
531

less Worst

-128
-174
-128
-174
-128
-174
-128
-128
-128
-174
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174

Net Total

326
327
332
333
333
335
335
336
337
339
339
340
341
344
345
346
348
354
354
354
354
354
354
354
354
354
354
354
354
357

Position

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
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WARRINGAH

TRIATHLON CLUB

Name

Peter Ryan
Phoebe Savage
Grantley Smith
Simon Manson
Ben Hammond
Carm Gallo
Brooke Hammond
Mark Herdman
Louise Thompson
Andrew Parkinson
Sarah Deuchrass
Adam Hobbs
Caroline English
Nakita Brown
Sam Lane
Rochelle Berryman
Rory O'Donoghue
Wilf Deck

Lindsay Anderson
Christian Browne
Darren Geros
Howard Dawson
Imogen Arnold
Katie Walker
Peter Euers

Steve Holbrook
Keith Double
Nigel Gibson

Jim Brunker

Sam Baartz

November

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

December

65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
20
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
25
29
32
33

January

35
37
38
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
94
94
94
94

February  March

113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128
113 128

113 128

2016/17 Handicap Pointscore

Club
Champ's
174
174
174
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174

April

Sub-Total

532
534
535
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
493
546
549
549
549
549
549
549
549
551
555
558
559

less Worst

-174
-174
-174
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-128
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174
-174

Net Total

358
360
361
365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365
372
375
375
375
375
375
375
375
377
381
384
385

Position

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
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WARRINGA 2016/17 Handicap Pointscore

TRIATHLON CLUB

Name November December January February March Club April Sub-Total lessWorst NetTotal Position
Champ's
Elouise Sarka 2 65 94 113 128 174 576 -174 402 151
Paul Cox 7 65 94 113 128 174 581 -174 407 152
Dean Helm 10 65 94 113 128 174 584 -174 410 153
Nicholas Le Lievre 14 65 94 113 128 174 588 -174 414 154
David Stroud 15 65 94 113 128 174 589 -174 415 155
Julian Edwards 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 156
Katherine Lukey 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 157
Melanie Tully 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 158
Neil Sheard 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 159
Pip Candrick 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 160
Simon Kain 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 161
Aaron Yabsley 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 162
Andrew Thonas 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 163
Annie Crawford 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 164
Brigitte Bond 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 165
Charlotte Brasler 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 166
Dean Callaghan 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 167
Ed Jacka 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 168
Emily Washbrook 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 169
Greg Moore 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 170
Jackson Rogers 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 171
James Knight 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 172

Jennifer Mulveny 17 65 94 113 128 174 591 -174 417 173



